2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Club Aggregate

Total Junior  Junior Senior Senior Youth Youth Junior Junior Sport Sport Masters Masters Masters Masters

Club Points  Boys Girls Boys Girls Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men35 Women35 Men50 Women50
Sea to Sky Nordics 5396 582 549 1974 651 150 480 0 0 165 0 0 0 0 0 845 0
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club 4285 623 283 218 0 180 320 180 0 0 0 0 0 1250 0 1081 150
Sovereign Lake Nordic Centre 3874 899 0 643 497 755 345 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 480 255 0
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club 3219 794 842 286 827 85 205 0 0 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Telemark Biathlon Club 2671 430 828 186 353 0 0 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 0 544 0
Cariboo Ski Touring Club 1275 65 0 0 300 0 160 0 90 255 0 0 0 0 405

Bulkley Valley Biathlon 985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 85 540
Omineca Ski Club 833 0 172 0 95 0 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 126 0
Kamloops Biathlon Club 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 0
Blackjack Ski Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
East Van Nordics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kimberley Biathlon Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nechako Nordics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
West Coast Nordics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 22718 3393 2674 3307 2723 1170 1740 180 90 930 0 0 0 1640 840 3341 690



Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Cariboo Ski Touring Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Sea to Sky Nordics

Telemark Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club

First Name Last Name

Keenan
Jesse
William
Nathanael
James
Tobin
Zachary
David
Wyatt
Oscar
Logan
Luke
Hayden
Holden
Noam
Rowan
Tycho

Griffiths
Richter
Bertrand
Dean
Holmes-Peters
Kerr

Mills
Hillhouse

Bot

Nelson
Morton
Hillhouse
Booth

Wilson

Ben Shooshan
Bird

Thibault

2022-2023 BC Cup Points

Junior Boys

BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint
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BC Cup 2 Relay
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BC Cup 3 Sprint
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BC Cup 3 Pursuit
90
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Total Points
460
410
370
340
298
270
195
193
191
145
131
116

65
62
60
60
27



2022-2023 BC Cup Points

Junior Girls
Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint BCCup 2 Relay BC Cup 3 Sprint BC Cup 3 Pursuit Total Points
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Maisie Hoehn 0 0 90 75 90 75 330
Telemark Nordic Club Tayte Proulx-Royds 0 0 75 90 75 90 330
Telemark Nordic Club Tamiris McNern 75 75 29 60 34 45 318
Sea to Sky Nordics Claire Benson 60 60 31 30 32 34 247
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club  Victoria Milner 45 50 32 34 36 36 233
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Natalie Hoehn 0 0 60 40 50 60 210
Telemark Nordic Club Jasmine Hanry 90 90 0 0 0 0 180
Omineca Ski Club Ella Broadworth 0 0 45 32 45 50 172
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Skye Cadell 0 0 36 36 40 40 152
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Addison Pauis 0 0 40 50 60 0 150
Sea to Sky Nordics Renna Pinchuk 0 0 34 45 0 0 79
Seato Sky Nordics Camille Day 0 0 28 31 0 0 59
Sea to Sky Nordics Rose Finlayson 0 0 30 29 0 0 59
Sea to Sky Nordics Maya Wolinetz 0 0 27 28 0 0 55
Sea to Sky Nordics Lily McGowan 0 0 50 0 0 0 50
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club  Gwenyth Kerr 50 0 0 0 0 0 50



2022-2023 BC Cup Points

Senior Boys
Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint BCCup2Relay BCCup3Sprint BCCup 3 Pursuit Total Points
Sea to Sky Nordics Graham Benson 90 90 60 90 45 75 450
Sea to Sky Nordics Lucas Clements 75 40 36 75 75 90 391
Sea to Sky Nordics Singjo (Jojo) Ng 50 60 90 50 31 60 341
Sea to Sky Nordics Taje Hansen 40 75 34 60 60 50 319
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club Rory Bot 60 50 50 45 36 32 273
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club Jonas Masys 30 45 40 31 50 40 236
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club  Kenny Ledingham 34 0 75 34 30 45 218
Sea to Sky Nordics Braden Aitken 31 34 32 40 40 34 211
Telemark Nordic Club Tyler Lum 32 31 31 32 29 31 186
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Ewan Hawes 0 0 45 36 90 0 171
Sea to Sky Nordics Aiden Firth 45 32 0 0 34 36 147
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club Austen Holmes-Peters 36 36 0 0 32 30 134
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Lucas Pettit 0 0 29 29 28 29 115

Sea to Sky Nordics Jonah Harrison 0 0 30 30 27 28 115



Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sea to Sky Nordics
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Omineca Ski Club

Sea to Sky Nordics
Telemark Nordic Club

First Name
Mia
Jessabelle
Sierra
Sophie
Isla
Brydon
Payton
Savanah
lona
Gabby
Julia
Josie
Jasmine

Last Name
Rodger
Trelenberg
Munroe
Bertrand
Cadell
Harris-Irvine
Sinclair
Bot

Cadell
Hoehn
Hamp
Clifford
Hanry

BC Cup 1 Individual
75
60
90
50

0
45
0
36
0
0
34
40
0

2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Senior Girls

BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint
90
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60
50
0
45
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34
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32
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29
40
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0
36

BC Cup 2 Relay
75
90
50

0
34
40
60
30
45
36
31

0
32

BC Cup 3 Sprint

0
0
60
75
90
40
45
32
50
36
0
34
0

BC Cup 3 Pursuit
0
0
0
60
90
45
75
36
50
40
0
0
0

Total Points
330
300
294
285
259
247
240
203
185
143

95
74
68



Club

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Sea to Sky Nordics

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club

First Name
Liam
Parker
Sebastian
Dan
Alexander
Liam

Last Name
Simons
Munroe
Solomonson
Gilfillan
Hatloe
Sinclair

BC Cup 1 Individual
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2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Youth Men

BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint
75
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60
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BC Cup 2 Relay
60
50
40
90
75
45

BC Cup 3 Sprint

O O O ooo

BC Cup 3 Pursuit Total Points
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260
260
235
180
150

85



Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Omineca Ski Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Cariboo Ski Touring Club

First Name
Sophie
Molly
Sophia
Nicole
Artemis
Laura

Last Name
Firth
Caldwell
Ledingham
Hamp
Douglas
Balkwill

BC Cup 1 Individual
75
90
60
50
0
0

2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Youth Women

BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint
60
90
0
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0
50
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60
45
50

BC Cup 2 Relay
90
75
50
60
45
0

BC Cup 3 Sprint

90

75

50
60

BC Cup 3 Pursuit
90
0
75
0
60
50

Total Points
480
345
320
230
205
160



2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Junior Men

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint BCCup2Relay BC Cup 3 Sprint BC Cup 3 Pursuit Total Points
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Gavin Johnston 0 0 90 90 0 0 180



2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Junior Women

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual  BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint BCCup 2 Relay BC Cup 3 Sprint BC Cup 3 Pursuit  Total Points
Cariboo Ski Touring Club  Savannah Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 90 90



Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Seato Sky Nordics
Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club

First Name
Ryan

Liam
Lucas
Alex
Oliver
Chris

Last Name
Elden
Sinclair
Smith
Rozek
Grenier
Halldorson

BC Cup 1 Individual
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2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Men

BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint
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BC Cup 2 Relay
90
0
75
0
0
60

BC Cup 3 Sprint BC Cup 3 Pursuit Total Points

0
90
0
75
60
0

0
90
0
60
75
0

255
180
165
135
135

60



2022-2023 BC Cup Points

Masters Men 35
Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint BCCup 2 Relay BC Cup 3 Sprint BC Cup 3 Pursui Total Points
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Max Sterelyukhin 90 90 75 75 90 90 510
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Jonathan Kerr 60 60 60 60 75 75 390
Omineca Ski Club Sean Broadworth 0 0 45 45 60 60 210
Kamloops Biathlon Club Clayton Whitman 0 0 90 90 0 0 180
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Carl Tessmann 75 75 0 0 0 0 150
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Greg MacKenzie 50 50 0 0 0 0 100
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Andrew Preston 0 0 50 50 0 0 100



2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Masters Women 35

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint BCCup 2 Relay BC Cup 3 Sprint BC Cup 3 Pursuit  Total Points
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club Avalon Richter 90 90 75 75 75 75 480
Bulkley Valley Biathlon Lea-Marie Bowes-Lyon 0 0 90 90 90 90 360



Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Telemark Nordic Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Sea to Sky Nordics

Sea to Sky Nordics

Omineca Ski Club

Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Sea to Sky Nordics

Bulkley Valley Biathlon
Telemark Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club

First Name
Chris
Glenn
Gary
Neil
Steve
lvan
John
Alan
Jonathan
Mike
Randy
Blair
Michael
Toshi
Bryan
Antoine
Michael
Norman
David
Larry

Last Name
Elden
Rupertus
Tate
Munroe
Fenning
Pozniak
McNemn
Firth
Anderson
Truelove
Hamp
Pettis
Cullen
Kawano
Swansburg
Bertrand
Akey
Thibault
Mills
Cecco

BC Cup 1 Individual

2022-2023 BC Cup Points
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Masters Men 50

BC Cup 1 Mass Start BC Cup 2 Sprint
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BC Cup 2 Relay
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BC Cup 3 Sprint
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BC Cup 3 Pursuit Total Points

75 405
90 360
50 313
60 255
40 254
36 214
32 214
34 208
0 180
0 143
0 126
0 112
0 112
0 100
45 85
0 76
0 64
0 64
0 32
0 24



2022-2023 BC Cup Points
Masters Women 50

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 MassStart BC Cup 2 Sprint BCCup 2 Relay BCCup 3 Sprint BC Cup 3 Pursuit Total Points
Bulkley Valley Nordic Club Callie Lancaster 90 90 90 90 90 90 540
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club ~ Pamela Cecco 0 0 75 75 0 0 150



